101414623

PATENTS ONLY

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE MID/AIR-6D

6.26.55
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): John Michael Brassil, Shu Kun Chang,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Roberto Giovanni Fraquelli, John Andrew Lake, Andrew C. Burroughs, Stephen D. Berry and David Howard Meldrum Annett	the state of the s
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?yes _X_ no	Name: DENTSPLY Research & Development Corp.
	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 2337 South Yates Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90040
_Security Agreement _Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
_Other	Yes _X_No
Execution Date: May 12, 2000, June 2, 2000 and June 9, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): US Design Patent No. Des. 400,212 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application 3 B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? _Yes <u>X</u> No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Douglas J. Hura, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address: DENTSPY INTERNATIONAL INC.	Gustassed
Street Address: 570 WEST COLLEGE AVENUE	Enclosed
City YORK State PA Zip 17405	X_Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
ر بر ب سی م	04-0780 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
64/2000 ASCULT 00000173 040780 400212 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
26/2000 HSCUTT 000001/3 040/60 450CIE	
FC:581 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Douglas J. Hura Douglas J. Hura Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
	Total Number of Pages comprising cover sheet: 2_
21 (D. V. 51 (2011 (a))) A (24)	
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Property of Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS WE, John John Michael Brassil of 2523 Bel Air Drive, Glenview, IL 60025, US; Shu Kun Chang of 1245 Elmwood, Apartment 212, Evanston, IL 60202, US; Roberto Giovanni Fraquelli of One Byron Villas, Vail of Health, London NW3 1AR, U.K.; John Andrew Lake of 925 Forest Avenue, Apartment 1E, Evanston, IL 60202, US; Andrew C. Burroughs, 7404 Seventh Avenue, Kenosha, WI 53143, US; Stephen D. Berry of 13854 South Petoskey Drive, Plainfield, IL 60544, US; and, David Howard Meldrum Annett of Three Rossett Drive, Harrogate, North Yorkshire, U.K. (hereinafter the "Inventor(s)") have invented certain new and useful improvements in PORTABLE AIR ABRASION SYSTEM

X for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on October 17, 1997
 Serial No.29/078,676;
 for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on ______; and ______;

WHEREAS, DENTSPLY Research & Development Corp. whose address is 2337 South Yates Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90040, USA, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration we, the said Inventor(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said DENTSPLY Research & Development Corp., the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said DENTSPLY Research & Development Corp., as the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

John Michael Brassil

On this 2 day of 1 Nown and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARY S. RIZZO
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-10-2001

Notary Public

Shu Kun Chang

On this day of No. 2000, before me personally came the above named Shu Kun Chang to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing purposes therein set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL MARY S. RIZZO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-10-2001

Roberto Giovannii Fraquelli

On this day of 2000, before me personally came the above named Roberto Giovanni Fraquelli, is me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the use and purposes therein set forth.

PETER HEYWOOD BAKER NOTARY PUBLIC 405/7 HOLLOWAY ROAD LONDON N7 6HG

Notary Rublic

John Andrew Lake

On this day of 2000, before me personally came the above named John Andrew Lake, is me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the use and purposes therein set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARY S. RIZZO
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-10-2001

OFFICIAL SEAL MARY S. RIZZO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-10-2001

Andrew C. Burroughs

On this day of <u>Sune</u> 2000, before me personally came the above named Andrew C. Burroughs, is me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL MARY S. RIZZO

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-10-2001

On this 2⁴⁶ day of 54h 2000, before me personally came the above named Stephen D. Berry, is me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the use and

Notary Rublic

purposes therein set forth.

RECORDED: 06/26/2000

Stephen D. Berry

> Auth

OFFICIAL STATE OF THE MARY S. RIZZO

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF THE MARY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1001

On this 9th day of June 2000, before me personally came the above named David Howard Meldrum Annett, is me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

